M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ed Massey, Chairperson



Board Members

FROM:  
Mike Poiry, Assistant Superintendent

DATE:
October 23, 2018
RE:
Change Order #1 – Central Office HVAC Upgrades

BG# 18-036

There is one change to the above project.
Proposal #1 – Credit for return duct insulation which was determined not to be required.  DEDUCT - $545
                        TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT – DEDUCT - $545


I recommend the board accept CO#1, as presented.
